
From: lda <lda@earthnet.net>
To: rocky.piro <rocky.piro@denvergov.org>
Cc: Robin.Kniech <Robin.Kniech@denvergov.org>; chris.nevitt <chris.nevitt@denvergov.org>; Shepherd, Susan K. -

City Council District 1 <Susan.Shepherd@denvergov.org>; Albus.Brooks <Albus.Brooks@denvergov.org>;
Paul.Lopez <Paul.Lopez@denvergov.org>; judy.montero <judy.montero@denvergov.org>; jeanne.faatz
<jeanne.faatz@denvergov.org>; jeanne.robb <jeanne.robb@denvergov.org>; peggy.lehmann
<peggy.lehmann@denvergov.org>; Christopher.Herndon <Christopher.Herndon@denvergov.org>;
Marybeth.Susman <Marybeth.Susman@denvergov.org>; charlie.brown <charlie.brown@denvergov.org>;
blakedimeo <blakedimeo@yahoo.com>; Maggie Price <MPrice9980@aol.com>; pennissen <pennissen@cs.com>;
cindy.johnstone <cindy.johnstone@comcast.net>; kfisher <kfisher@iliff.edu>; tajacobs99 <tajacobs99@gmail.com>;
randleloeb <randleloeb@gmail.com>; Hampden South Neighborhood Association <myhsna@gmail.com>; Ejlorimer
<Ejlorimer@aol.com>; meredithzml <meredithzml@aol.com>; karentaylorphd <karentaylorphd@gmail.com>; Joel
Noble <jnoble@frii.net>; Christine O'Connor <mitz_4@mac.com>; Gilbert Gonzales <gggon@comcast.net>;
Michael Smilanic <michaels@mandco.net>; MileHighMayor - Mayor's Office <MileHigh.Mayor@denvergov.org>;
lauri.Dannemiller <lauri.Dannemiller@denvergov.org>; planning.board <planning.board@denvergov.org>;
ortegaatlarge <ortegaatlarge@denvergov.org>

Subject: General Development Plan Open Space Requirement
Date: Tue, Nov 12, 2013 10:41 pm

Attachments: GDP Resolution Cover Letter and Resolution.pdf (191K)

In addition to the dangerous precedent that General Development Plans with less than
10% of gross area might be approved, the prospect that a language amendment to the
Denver Zoning Code that would codify such an inappropriate and unacceptable practice,
makes notice of this INC Resolution extremely timely and important. 

Thank you for your consideration,

Larry Ambrose
President, INC
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